3 5 9 5 First Information of a cognizati	ele crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	DO LOS JA VOOR DOUD FIR NO. O O JEVER DOIGHOUS MAN
1. Dist. Pun which Sub-Divn. Manha 201. P.S. X and A. Year 2022. FIR No. 25/2022. Date 16/03/20 2. i) Act The Beagn Excise Ad Sections AGA (C) 0 to ii) Act. Beagn Excise Ad Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 526. dAd. 16/03/2022. Time 21.05 hys.	
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Line 19:25 AVS
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day N. Edin 883	Date 16,03/222 at the PS.
c) Information received Date/.6./.0.3./20.	dey Date 16/03/2022 Time 19:25 Lys. Time 21:05 Lys. G.D. No. 5.26 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	as you could wast from De
\ D: -1: D:-4:	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}} = $
n) Address (A) AND	P. C. A. P. C. VIII A. INSTITUTE CO. C.
PS-Kenda Dist- Punulia, I.L.NO-00 A	nolal- ZV Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station,	then the name of P.SDistrict
6 Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name PSI SK: Rahaman	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Led
c) Date / Year of birth Ma£ nafed	Led
e) Address Konda Dalice Station	Dist puncha
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars
(Attach congrete sheet if necessary):	and Dinay makete she come makete
(Attach separate sheet, in necessary).	of vill-chandra, ps- Kenda, Dist-punula
	OF VILL- Chandra, PS-Kenda, DISF- PWINNIG
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	nant/informant N/A
or reasons for asia, in reporting sy the semple.	,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if requi	ired) The original typed complaint of the complainant ched here with reproduced on the overleat
which we donated as FIR is atta	oled here with reproduced on the overlead.
WMIN IS HEALER IN 7 -1 NOS BUTH	and suggesting 19 reacted on the ordinary
	Pichola
	Officer-in-Charge
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s
46A(C) of Bengal Excis	e Act-1909 Purulia
3	
registered the case and took up the investigat	ion/directed ASI OHam Garain to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Dichala
	Cfficer is 20122
	Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station with Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Signature of the Offic
BK. Rahaman_	Situation with a line of the original with a line or the o
	Name Taxas ky Mishra
at wasture / Thumb impression of the	Rank St of police ofe Kenda RS
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any Dist punulia Date 16/03/2010
Complainant/informant	Number if any DASE DUNUUR DATE 16/08/2

The O/C Kenda P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Respected Sir,

I, PSI Sk. Rahaman of Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Dipak Mahato (29 yrs), S/o-Samar Mahato of Vill- Chandra, P.S – Kenda, Dist-Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) one white colour jarican containing approx 09 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 05 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 375 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (16-03-2022) during evening Mobile duty acting of a secret source information myself along with C/1137 Sridam Bauri and HG/1923 Banamali Manki both of Kenda PS conducted raid in the house of accused person Dipak Mahato at about 19:25 hrs and found that he was keeping and selling of ID liquor at his residence to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehended the above noted accused person. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1) one white colour jarican containing approx 09 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 05 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 375 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted accused person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Dipak Mahato (29 yrs), S/o-Samar Mahato of Vill- Chandra, P.S -Kenda, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

Received on 16/03/2022 at 21.05 kms.

ii) Seizure List

Yours faithfully, 2K. Rahamm

(PSI SK Rahaman)

Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia.

Date- 16.03.2022

and stanted Kenda PS case NO - 25/2022 dH. 16/03/2022 US 46A(C) of Bengal Excuse Act- 1909.

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia